Wabaunsee JH Football
= Name Gr
7 Colton Imthurn 7
8 Kameron Moege 7
9 Lucas Viergever 8
10 Maddux Weisshaar 8
18 Dayton Winkler 8
20 Jayce Whitaker 8
21 Joaquin Hernandez 8
22 Duke Beggs 8
32 Cameron Frank 7
33 Elliott Meyer 8
52 Duane Mzhickteno 7
54 Vincent Glotzbach 7
55  Trey Zeller 8
56  Wyatt Standefer 8
60 Jacob Debler 8
72 Ben Schutter 8

Superintendent: Troy Pitsch
Principal: Steve Oliver

Athletic Director:

Jeron Weisshaar

Head Coach: Dakota Soderlund
Assistants: Ramon Fisher, Steve Reves

Cheerleaders: Aliyah Anderson, Addy Beavers,

Pos
RB/LB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
RB/LB
QB/DB
WR/DB
WR/DB
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/DL
OL/LB
OL/DL
OL/DL

Tallie Deever, Emmie Denton, Katelyn Edds,

Elena Hernandez, Lea Huske, Ashanty Lopez-
Alvarez, Josie Mayer, Summer McCart, Kinsley

Michaelis, Nora Mumaw, Peyton Wegele

Cheer Advisors: Cheryl Lewis, Jordan Dunn

Council Grove JH Football

= Name

2 Dillon McDiffett
3 Casten Honer

5 Aaron Crotts

7 Logan Stockwell
10 Kason Spear

11 Coy Owen

12 Cash Barber

14  Anthony Montanez
15 Parker Ziegenhirt
17 Tandyn Mallory
18 Colson Hartman
20 Cash Jonson

21 Cooper Andres
22 Colton Elsen

23 George Mascote
25 Devante Coe

30 Leyton Olsen

32 Sayden Liddick
34 Wyatt Marsh

51 Bayden Houts
53 Hudson Lange
54 Korbyn Platz

56 Tucker Shoffner
58 Jackson Stecher
60 Logan Bunn

62 Lane Bell

63 Kit Dunn

64 Matthew Calmes
65 Jace Schmidt
67 Jace Buchman
70 Andrew Mclaren
71 Maddox Meehan
75 Cooper Sommer
77 Warren Longren
87 Easton Stohs

88 Zayden Adams

Superintendent:

Nancy Meyer

Principal: Jay Doornbos

Athletic Director:

Head Coach: Dustin San Romani

Matt Fox

Gr
7th
7th
7th
8th
7th
8th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
8th
8th
8th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
7th
8th
7th
7th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
8th
7th
7th
8th
7th
7th

Assistants: Brogan Humphrey, Tom

Van Valkenburg



2023-2024 Charger Booster Club

Blue Level Business
24/7
Adventure Time Day Care
Alma Coop
Alma Creamery
Alma Foods
Bank of the Flint Hills
BHS Construction
Bluestem Auto
Commercial Water
Don's Guns & Ammo
Farm Bureau
Flint Hills Stone
Frank's Plumbing
Gambino's
Hall Construction
Hier Insurance
Holthaus Construction
KanEquip
Kaw Valley State Bank
Lawyer's Title
Mill Brae Ranch
Mill Creek Ranch
Orton Financial Management
Roofing by Thowe Construction
Sievers Lawn & Landscape
S & S Contracting
Stockgrowers State Bank
Stop 2 Shop
Wabaunsee Fence Company
Wamego Drug Store
Wertzberger Ranch Equipment
West Ridge Animal Health Center
Whitaker Plumbing and Electrial
Whitetail Properties Real Estate
Wildcat Feeds
WTC

KSHSAA Ejection Policy Implemented —June 16-17,2021

Modified - November 17-18,2021

(As of September 5, 2023)

Red Level Business
Alma Bakery & Sweet Shoppe
Frank's Bookeeping & Income Tax
J & J Construction
Main Street Studio
Murray Auction
Nextgen Cattle Company
Pep Club Locker
R-Tech
Tri-County Waste
Vision Source

Members (No Pass)

Kristin Berroth
Tate & Melissa Castillo Family
Marc & Lynn Deever Family
Jesse & Emily Gehrt Family
Kevin Griffith & Ashley Michaelis Family
Cody & Jessica Imthurn Family
Jason & Brandi Miller Family
Steve & Ginny Oliver
Doug & Jeanne Parry Family
David & Michelle Stuhlsatz Family
Jeron & Jerilynn Weisshaar Family

Individual Pass
Luke Eissler
Brenda Rutledge
Dama Quintanilla

Family Pass
Randall & Erin Debler

William & Aubrey Edds
Rodney & Julie Falk
Jill Flach
Wes & Karen Garrison
Paul & Andrea Glotzbach
Dustin & Cassie Hall
Curtis & Traci Havenstein
Matt & Heather Holthaus
David & Crystal Maike
Darrin & Samantha Meseke
Kip & Brenda Meseke
Brian & Korrie Meyer
Todd & Heather Orton
Joe & Penny Perrin
Brian Michaelis & Polly Phinney
Travis & Tammy Poovey
Stephen & Dixie Russell
Chad & Amy Schmitz
Andrew & Emily Schrader
Patrick & Kelli Schutter
Patrick & Stephanie Shannon
Josh Huske & Lindsey Silva
Marcin & Tommi Stanko
John TenEyck
Adam & Lesley White
Dan & Ashley Wurtz
Brad & Dana Yocum
Frankie & Rita Zeller

KSHSAA Sportsmanship/Citizenship - Rule 52

Section 1 - General Regulations (apply to grades 7-12)

Any participant (player, coach, spectator) who is ejected for
making contact with an official, who is ejected for unsporting
behavior directed toward an official, or who negatively
confronts an official following a contest, shall be subject to a
non-appealable suspension from the next contest at that level
and for all contests at any level (in that activity) until the
suspension has been served. Local school leadership may levy
additional sanctions as they deem appropriate.

ARTIFICIAL NOISEMAKERS

Artificial noisemakers (including megaphones, cow bells,
thunder sticks, air horns, sirens, etc.) are not to be used and
bands are not to play (including the beating of drums) while
the game is in progress (for football, this means once the ball
is spotted for the next play), indoors or outdoors.

Art. 1: SPORTSMANSHIP is a general way of thinking and
behaving. The following sportsmanship policy items are listed
below for clarification:

a. Be courteous to all (participants, coaches, officials, staff
and fans).

b. Know therules, abide by and respect the official’s
decisions.

¢. Win with character and lose with dignity.

d. Display appreciation for good performance regardless of
the team.

e. Exercise self-control and reflect positively upon yourself,
team and school.

f. Permit only positive sportsmanlike behavior to reflect on
your school or its activities.



